TIB22

DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

ERPS-Employee Relations & Public Safety Committee

Tuesday, August 2, 2022

2:15 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendees:

I. MINUTES

2022-1958 Commission District(s): All

Minutes for the July 19, 2022, Employee Relations, and Public Safety

Committee Meeting

II. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Items:

2022-1299 Commission District(s): District 7

A Resolution Requesting The Governing Authority Of DeKalb County Amend Chapter 15 Of The Code Of DeKalb County, Georgia As Revised 1988; To Provide For The Mandatory Used Of Video Surveillance Systems

at Convenience Stores, And For Other Purposes

New Agenda Items:

2022-1921 Commission District(s): Commission District 3

Approval of the Usage of SPLOST Funds (in an amount not to exceed \$199,650.00) in Category 2A, Replacing Existing Fire Stations (2) and Construction New Fire Station(s) and Related Capital Equipment, for the

purchase of equipment and services related to Fire Station 7.

2022-2004 Commission District(s): All Commission Districts

A Resolution to Protect Abortion Access and Protect Reproductive Health,

Rights, and Justice for DeKalb County Citizens

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC